Kaker Bulert Harb
M110 (#01-8/60
Ble C 401-58/00
5(41)831
Date:
The Motor Claim Dept
HIM.
Dear Sir
RE: Accident involving 000343 and 5 M 29031 on 1011 121
Along Muy Tiston Road
RE: Accident involving GW634S and SFM 2323R on 18/1/2/ Along Muy 12 ston Road
We refer to the above accident for which your insured is negligent. Thus, we are claiming for our lo
We refer to the above accident for which your insured is negligent. Thus, we are claiming for our low which is due to my repairer Lee Sheng Auto Pte Ltd as we have not settle with them. They are as
We refer to the above accident for which your insured is negligent. Thus, we are claiming for our low which is due to my repairer Lee Sheng Auto Pte Ltd as we have not settle with them. They are as follows:
We refer to the above accident for which your insured is negligent. Thus, we are claiming for our low which is due to my repairer Lee Sheng Auto Pte Ltd as we have not settle with them. They are as
We refer to the above accident for which your insured is negligent. Thus, we are claiming for our low which is due to my repairer Lee Sheng Auto Pte Ltd as we have not settle with them. They are as follows:
We refer to the above accident for which your insured is negligent. Thus, we are claiming for our low which is due to my repairer Lee Sheng Auto Pte Ltd as we have not settle with them. They are as follows: Cost of Repair $ \frac{43}{44} = \frac{64}{44} = \frac{1}{44} $
We refer to the above accident for which your insured is negligent. Thus, we are claiming for our least which is due to my repairer Lee Sheng Auto Pte Ltd as we have not settle with them. They are as follows: Cost of Repair Loss of Rental LTA Search Fees GIA Search Fees
We refer to the above accident for which your insured is negligent. Thus, we are claiming for our low which is due to my repairer Lee Sheng Auto Pte Ltd as we have not settle with them. They are as follows: Cost of Repair Loss of Rental LTA Search Fees
We refer to the above accident for which your insured is negligent. Thus, we are claiming for our low which is due to my repairer Lee Sheng Auto Pte Ltd as we have not settle with them. They are as follows: Cost of Repair Loss of Rental LTA Search Fees GIA Search Fees ### 44 666 - 40

to sign your Third Party Discharge Voucher once my repairer receive p

Please send your Third Party Discharge Voucher to my repairer.

Yours faithfully

Name:

LETTER OF AUTHORITY

ACCIDENT ON 2/1/21 INVOLVING GW 6345 AND SFM 2323R
BY THIS LETTER OF AUTHORITY given on the, I/We UNI DRUG House who is the owner of motorcar bearing registration number Gw6345. , do
hereby confirm that I/We have appointed LEE SHENG AUTO PTE LTD to represent me/us
and to do all or any of the following acts and things:

- To submit, resolve and make any claim(s) which I/We may have against the other party /parties to the Accident and under the insurance policy /policies taken up by such party /parties in respect of the cost of repairs, loss of use and all other costs and expenses, etc, suffered by me/us arising from the Accident (the "loss and damage");
- ii) To carry out direct negotiation with any third party insurer(s) in respect of the cost of repairs, loss of use and all other costs and expenses, etc arising from the accident involving the third party insured;
- iii) To agree to any compensation or enter into any settlement or compromise as it deem fit, in the best interests of me/us, and to do all things or acts, as may deem necessary or expedient for the purpose of settlement of the claims;
- iv) To receive all monies payable to me/us , such payment to be made by way of cheque in favour of "LEE SHENG AUTO PTE LTD" and give a valid receipt and discharge thereof;
- v) To execute and sign on my/our behalf, any discharge voucher or any other documents in connection with the settlement and/or payment of the Claim(s) to give good discharge

I/We further confirm that the acceptance by LEE SHENG AUTO PTE LTD of the settlement amount in respect of such claim shall constitute the full discharge of my/our claim(s) in respect of such loss and damage.

Signature

Company Stamp

RELEASE VOUCHER (AIG Asia Pacific - Express Third Party Claim)

"We/I, <u>LEE SHENG AUTO PTE LTD</u> ("the workshop") hereby confirm that we/I have reached an agreement with the appointed surveyor of AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (name of surveyor) with respect to the amount claimed for \$\sum_{\text{s}3,691.50}\$ (Repair Cost), <u>\$\$360.00</u> (Loss of Use/Rental), <u>\$\$\$-</u> (Disbursement) for vehicle no. <u>GW 634\$</u> that was damaged pursuant to the accident which occurred on 12/01/2021 (date) along 23 MUGLISTON RD (location) involving vehicle no/s SFM 2323R.

This is pursuant to the inspection conducted on 13/01/2021 (date) at "the workshop".

We/I confirm that we/I are/am authorized by the owner UNI DRUG HOUSE ("the third party claimant") of vehicle no. GW 6348 make the claim as set out in the above paragraph and we/I have full authority to settle the matter on his/her behalf in a manner that we/I deem fit. We/I enclose herein the letter of authority given by "the third party claimant".

We/I further confirm that we/I will indemnify AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd for all damages, loss and/or expense that they will or have already incurred in the event that "the third party claimant" after the above said agreement lodges a further claim against the former for any loss and expenses suffered pertaining to costs of repairs and/or rental and/or loss of use pursuant to the damage to GW 634S (vehicle no.) as a result of the accident.

We/I confirm that the agreement reached above is in full and final settlement of any claim of "the third party claimant" pursuant to the accident and that further this settlement is reached on a without prejudice and without admission of liability basis.

This agreement is subject to the application of Singapore law and the Singapore Courts have exclusive jurisdiction over any dispute arising out of the same.

(day) of _____ (month) 202 (year)

Signed by appointed surveyor

Signed by "the workshop" (with chop)

LEE SHENG AUTO PTE LTD

1,Kaki Bukit Ave 6,Autobay@KakiBukit

#01-60/58, Singapore 417883

Tel No.: 67477333 Fax No.: 67457138 E-Mail: leesheng@singnet.com.sg

Tax Reg. No.: 201000701R Buss. Reg. No.: 201000701R

Messrs. UNI DRUG HOUSE 61 Kaki Bukit Avenue #05-31 417943

AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE. LTD.

Attention: Motor Claim Department

Contact: 68484229

Tax Invoice: TP001373

Date: 26/01/2021

Vehicle Num. : GW 634S

Make/Model: TOYOTA LITACE-2003 Chassis/Eng# : CR425004500/3C3966383 Accident Date : 12/01/2021

Claim No.: Reference: Policy No.:

Amount S\$

LUMP SUM REPAIR

_____ KNOCKING, JACKING, WELDING, PANEL BEATING, SPRAY PAINTING INCLUSIVE LABOUR REMOVE & **REFIX PARTS**

3,450.00

Total S\$:

GST @ 7% S\$: Amount Due S\$:

3,450.00 241.50

3,691.50

LEE SHENG AUTO PTE LTD



No. 318A Tanjong Katong Road Singapore 437100

出租:广告车,必甲与轻重型罗厘 RENTAL OF VANS, PICK-UPS & LORRIES

Tel: 6747 0300 • 6440 5646 • 6611 4266 Fax: 6611 42

E-mail: rhk99@singnet.com.sg Registration No: 52891253D

LUDEDIS -	109/3/14/10/1 No: 52891253D
HIRER'S PARTICULARS If Different From	of 61 Kels B. J. V. T.
Section 1	41/943 S Tel:
Vehicle at the rental f	confirm having agreed to him.

hereinafter called "the Hirer" hereby confirm having agreed to hire this day from RHK ENTERPRISE hereinafter called "the Owner" the undermentioned THIRD PARTY ONLY MOTOR VEHICLE COVERAGE

the Excess which is the maximum amount of \$2500 to cover for any third party damage or injury claims and also bear the full cost of any damage caused to the hired Vehicle resulting from any single, accident including loss from inability to let the same Vehicle out on hire or loss COMPREHENSIVE MOTOR VEHICLE COVERAGE

b)

the Excess which is the maximum amount of \$3500 for any damage caused to the hired Vehicle from any single accident or any loss resulting from third party damage claim, injury claim, theft or destruction of the Vehicle

whether or not such damage or loss is by person/persons known or unknown to me or by negligence or any breach by me of the Terrns and Conditions

	WHO HAT THE NO.			19049	INSTRUMENTAL STRUMENTS
Section 1 Hirer's And/Or Driver's Particulars 租车者/驾驶员个人记录					
Name: CHEW XUAN YANG JUSTIN	Date & Time OUT 12/1/2021				
姓名	TO POMBU R	diliter or by th		b ed viav	WHEN THE STREET
Address: BLK 84 BEDOK NORTH ST 4 #03-35 S460084	交车日期及时间 Date & Time In				
地址	Chargeable	ge whose quality	(1804) - (1804)	Rates	Amount
The state of the s	3	天	\$75.0		\$225.00
居民证 / 护照号码 / Syth照号码 / Sything License No. Syl20076G	de distribu	Days	@\$	is noted the	9220.00
ERIT / th mark w	A Yed Harra Hair	星期	Soul Vita la	Line e ar	1000 000 000
Type of I/C:/Pagenest	TE TEWARE	Weeks	@\$	Lucen cesir	hal soulises of hi
出生日期 COMOON TO TOO TO		Months	@.¢		The state of
型生日期 Date of Birth:		WOTHIS	@\$	Lord Hold	Note and Indian
Insurance Coverage: THIRD PARTY ONLY EXCESS SUM \$2500	10 -11 - 11 - 11	I fuel ton uer	Papel dis		no teste an
	- (4)		beahapt	solre V-v	Mem and a
Vehicle Issued By: 车辆发收人		总计	Andrew Company	autoistad ba	With the state of
车辆必须归还车主於 Vernicle Confected By:		Total Charge	till to make		\$225.00
Vehicle Must Be Returned To Owner's Office By: 15/1/2021	Security Depo		@(a)	10	
备注与付款记录	Total Payable 总金额 人 1 \$225.00			h bearlochuse	
Remarks & Payment Records				\$225.00	
volvey	Amount Paid	77 40	STATE OF	1	\$225.00
The state of the second and the second set is a substant to the state of	Amount Paid	丧斜E:	a lotod	V	223.00
			AN	1	
orted and has quartery unacceptant atoms and then become the beautiful and the party of			T W	Student rest	o mave entire
THE THE BOARD SET STREET AND SET THE TRANSPORT OF THE SET STREET AND SET STREET A	O-llanti E	A Street of the	Car	u lieria	o maya salan Si asa salan
seed and he could be seen and deep and the property of the part of the property of the part of the par	Collection Fes	s/Misc. 收车费月		unicely may	D maye enting Section and the Section of the Section
以在沙坎	Collection Fes	超过/小时	-	nutery and	o mave entre
出车油箱 Evel Table OIESEL 还车油箱	and and the same	超过/小时 Extra Hours	@\$	a Hospital	mave enting of the set
出车油箱 Fuel Tank OUT SEL	租费不包括汽油 Rates, Do Not	超过/小时 Extra Hours	@\$		o mave enting a series of the
出车油箱 Fuel Tank OUF SEL Fixel Tank IN Fixel Tank IN Fixel Tank IN	租费不包括汽油 Rates, Do Not 至	超过/小时 Extra Hours	-		o may ent o
出车油箱 Fuel Tank OUF SEL E陳号码 Vehicle No: 1)	租费不包括汽油 Rates, Do Not 至 To:	超过/小时 Extra Hours	@\$	and to de	on the event of the surface th
出车油箱 Fuel Tank OUTSEL Epel Hono /ehicle No: 「中号码 /ehicle No: 「Pel Hono Ze	租费不包括汽油 Rates, Do Not 至 To: 至	超过/小时 Extra Hours	@\$	and have	on the event of the surface th
送车油箱 Fuel Tank OUT SEL Fivel Tank IN Fixel Tank IN Fixel Tank IN Epter Septical Expension Epter Septical Expension Expensio	租费不包括汽油 Rates, Do Not 至 To: 至 To:	超过/小时 Extra Hours	@\$	and have	o me even o come
出 年油箱 Fuel Tank OUTSEL E陳号码 Vehicle No: I) E陳号码 Vehicle No: I) EPPSON EPSON EPPSON EPPSON EPPSON EPPSON EPPSON EPPSON EPPSON EPPSON EPPSO	和费不包括汽油 Pates, Do Not 至 To: 至 To: 加额费用	超过/小时 Extra Hours Include Fuel	@\$	de la	a maya ani na saraha sa
世年油箱 Fuel Tank OUTSEL E陳号码 /ehicle No: I) E陳号码 /ehicle No: 2) Prom: From: From: From: Accessories IOTE: VEHICLE CAN ONLY CARRY WORKERS UP TO THE MAXIMUM	租费不包括汽油 Rates, Do Not 至 To: 至 To:	超过/小时 Extra Hours Include Fuel	@\$	denta de la companya	a maya ani na sangara na nangara
近年油箱 Fuel Tank OUT SEL 正牌号码 /ehicle No: 正牌号码 /ehicle No: 2) 東	和费不包括汽油 Pates, Do Not 至 To: 至 To: 加额费用	超过/小时 Extra Hours Include Fuel	@\$	de la	a maye ent on a grant of the control
近年油箱 Fuel Tank OUT SEL 正牌号码 /ehicle No: 正牌号码 /ehicle No: 2) 東	和费不包括汽油 Pates, Do Not 至 To: 至 To: 加额费用	超过/小时 Extra Hours Include Fuel	@\$	guerra, lista de la constanta	a maye ent on a service of the contract of the
世年油箱 Fuel Tank OUT SEL E陳号码 Vehicle No: I)	和费不包括汽油 Pates, Do Not 至 To: 至 To: 加额费用	超过/小时 Extra Hours Include Fuel	@\$	g Uena lista de la constanta d	a maye enting a mayer to have an income an inc
正年油箱 Fuel Tank OUTSEL E陳号码 Vehicle No: I) E陳号码 Vehicle No: I) E陳号码 Vehicle No: I) E陳号码 Vehicle No: II EPHON Spare Tyre Accessories IOTE: VEHICLE CAN ONLY CARRY WORKERS UP TO THE MAXIMUM PASSENGER CAPACITY(PAX) AS INDICATED ON THE LABEL OR LESS F TOOL BOX OR GOODS OCCUPIES THE CARGO SPACE AREA. HIRER AND/OR DRIVER MUST BE ABOVE 23 YEARS AND BELOW	和费不包括汽油 Pates, Do Not 至 To: 至 To: 加额费用	超过/小时 Extra Hours Include Fuel	@\$	g uena lisas de composito de co	a maye and a second second and a second seco
世年油箱 Fuel Tank OUTSEL E陳号码 Vehicle No: I) E陳号码 Vehicle No: I) E陳号码 Vehicle No: I) E陳号码 Vehicle No: II E陳号码 Vehicle No: II EW From: EW From: ACCESSORIES FOOL OOLS	和费不包括汽油 Pates, Do Not 至 To: 至 To: 加额费用	超过/小时 Extra Hours Include Fuel	@\$	g ucon de la constante de la c	a maye ent of a particular of
正年油箱 Fuel Tank OUTSEL E陳号码 Vehicle No: I) E陳号码 Vehicle No: I) E陳号码 Vehicle No: I) E陳号码 Vehicle No: II EPHON Spare Tyre Accessories IOTE: VEHICLE CAN ONLY CARRY WORKERS UP TO THE MAXIMUM PASSENGER CAPACITY(PAX) AS INDICATED ON THE LABEL OR LESS F TOOL BOX OR GOODS OCCUPIES THE CARGO SPACE AREA. HIRER AND/OR DRIVER MUST BE ABOVE 23 YEARS AND BELOW	相费不包括汽油 Pates, Do Not 至 To: 至 To: 加额费用 Total Additional	超过/小时 Extra Hours Include Fuel	@\$	g uena la para la cara	on the event of the state of th

日期	
Pate:	

租车者签名 Signature of Hirer:



Singapore 437100

Tel: 67470300 Fax: 69705464 e-mail: rhk99@singnet.com.sg

出租:广告车,必甲与轻重型罗厘 **RENTAL OF VANS, PICK-UPS & LORRIES**

Tel: 6747 0300 • 6440 5646 • 6611 4266 Fax: 6611 426

E-mail: rhk99@singnet.com.sg Registration No: 52891253D

HIRER'S	PARTICULARS
If Different	Гиана

Section 1

UNI DRUG HSE

61 Kaki Bukit Ave 1 #05-31 Shunli Industrial Park Singapore

417943.

hereinafter called "the Hirer" hereby confirm having agreed to hire this day from RHK ENTERPRISE hereinafter called "the Owner" the undermentioned Vehicle at the rental fees as shown below and I further agree that I shall be held responsible for:-

THIRD PARTY ONLY MOTOR VEHICLE COVERAGE

the Excess which is the maximum amount of \$2500 to eover for any third party damage or injury claims and also bear the full cost of any damage caused to the hired Vehicle resulting from any single, accident including loss from inability to let the same Vehicle out on hire or loss resulting from theft and destruction of the Vehicie

COMPREHENSIVE MOTOR VEHICLE COVERAGE b)

the Excess which is the maximum amount of \$3500 for any damage caused to the hired Vehicle from any single accident or any loss resulting from third party damage claim, injury claim, theft or destruction of the Vehicle

Vehicle Regn No. 车辆注册号码 GX2736M		Rental Agreement 合同号码 No. 19049			
Section 1 Hirer's And/Or Driver's Particulars 租车者 / 驾驶员个人记录	出租日期及时 Date & Tin	何 12/1/202		dsm	
Name: CHEW XUAN YANG JUSTIN				+	
姓名	交车日期及时 Date & Tin	1. 100	U Ji	76 pv	
Address: BLK 84 BEDOK NORTH ST 4 #03-35 S460084	Chargeabl		Rates	Amount	
地址	. 3	天 Days	\$75.00 @\$	\$225.00	
居民证 / 护照号码 驾驶执照号码 S9120076G //C No:/Passport No: Driving Licence No:		星期 Weeks	@ \$		
居民证 / 护照种类 发行日期 Fype of I/C:/Passport: Date of Issue:		月 Months	@\$		
性日期 4/6/1991 执照日期 15/10/2014 Date of Birth: 15/10/2014					
nsurance Coverage: THIRD PARTY ONLY EXCESS SUM \$2500			Y 3	- x.	
车辆发出人 车辆发收人 /ehicle Issued By: Vehicle Collected By:		总计 Total Charge		\$225.00	
辆必须归还车主於 'ehicle Must Be Returned To Owner's Office By:15/1/2021	Security De	eposit 按金	ach	1	
注与付款记录 emarks & Payment Records	Total Payable 全額 人 \$225.00			\$225.00	
CENTIFIED TOUT COM	Amount Paid 来和 \$225.0			\$225.00	
CERTIFIED TRUE CUPT	CZA			ALTERNATION OF	
	Collection Fess/Misc. 收车费用				
Mesel.	超过 / 小时 Extra Hours @\$			40 5	
车油箱 uel Tank OUF SEL Fuel Tank IN	相费不包括 Pates Do	汽油 Not Include Fuel	添油 Refueling	*	
牌号码 ehicle No: SX2736 W ことといる を From:	To:	C V	1 West	450	
牌号码 No AK27-86 M2 Greval 起 すべいい	至 フ To: フ	Eldu	It days	1300	
界	加额费用	onal Charges	He I		
OTE: VEHICLE CAN ONLY CARRY WORKERS UP TO THE MAXIMUM	ENA	VIAPT F	MI	49/8	
ASSENGER CAPACITY(PAX) AS INDICATED ON THE LABEL OR LESS TOOL BOX OR GOODS OCCUPIES THE CARGO SPACE AREA.	2000 001 00 001			12	
IRER AND/OR DRIVER MUST BE ABOVE 23 YEARS AND BELOW 5 YEARS OF AGE WITH A MINIMUM OF 2 YEARS' DRIVING EXPERIENCE	8-124my 00 241			7 30	
ND ARE LIABLE FOR ALL PARKING AND TRAFFIC VIOLATIONS.	总计 Grand Total			1975	
者住或司机必须付所有停车及违反交通法例负起一切责任。	Granu 10	The le		113	
e have read and hereby agree to the terms and conditions ooth sides of this rental agreement.	2	in Kenna (H. A.)			
租车者签名	20	Show they have	61.		

B

Signature of Hirer:

Cecilia Chong (LKK Auto)

From: Cecilia Chong (LKK Auto)

Sent: Tuesday, 9 March 2021 12:11 PM **To:** JACKSONPOH@PTC-COPIER.COM.SG

Subject: <STANDARD NOTIFICATION LETTER> OUR REF: CC6/AIG21000708/Ags3 *** ACCIDENT

INVOLVING SFM 2323R & GW 634S ON 12/01/2021 ***

Our Ref: CC6/AIG21000708/Ags3

09 MARCH 2021

POH BENG SIEW

Dear Sir/Madam,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SFM 2323R & GW 634S ON 12/01/2021

We refer to the above accident. We are the Appointed Surveyor and Loss Adjuster Company by your Motor Insurer (AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd.) to resolve the claim against you and/or your authorized driver under the Auto Insurance policy taken up with them.

This is to inform you that we received a Third Party Claim from GW 634S.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, liability is down against us. We will therefore proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with the Third Party.

Should you however wish to further discuss on the matter prior to our negotiations and settlement, please contact us within 10 days from the date of this letter.

Please note that your No-Claim Discount (NCD) (if any) will be affected and reduced by 30% (20% for commercial vehicles) upon next renewal due to this Third Party claim. However, if your policy has a NCD protector feature, it will be deemed utilized for this claim and your NCD will be protected.

Please call us if you have further queries.

c.c AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd (Motor Claims Dept)

"Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement."

Note: We are on work from home arrangement. All correspondence should be made via email. Submission of claim related documents will be in softcopy. Any inconvenience caused is much regretted.

Best Regards,

Cecilia Chong | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6749-4274 | email: $\underline{\text{CeciliaChong@lkkauto.com}} \text{ fax: 6741-4108}$ Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)





Consultants Save the Earth Print only when necessary.

Print Received Message

This mail is associated with:

*GW634S (0869261219SG) [SFM2323R] TP **UNI DRUG HOUSE** Jan 12 2021 2:00PM [POH BENG SIEW]

Lee Sheng Auto Pte Ltd

AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (Express) (AIG_SG_EXPRESS), sent on 21/06/2021 18:30 PM. From

То LKK HQ

Subject Alert - Adj Mandate Approved (S\$4141.50) - GW634S - Claim Handler: Tan, Bennie-WZ

Approved:4141.50:SUBJ TO ALL DOCS/BILLINGS IN ORDER, SETTLE AT BEST FRM: \$4051-4141.50 (ALL-IN).